ed Bull Ring - Spielber Results and timing service provided by EETISSOT

Qualifying Nr. 2
Classification

\ 4348 m.

MotoE

CryptoDATA MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX VON OSTERREICH

20

@ Rider Nation Team Motorcycle  Time Lap Total Gap Top Speed
1 51 Eric GRANADO BRA LCR E-Team ENERGICA 1'41.390 3 6 230.7
2 27 Mattia CASADEI ITA Pons Racing 40 ENERGICA 1'41530 3 6 0.140 0.140 230.7
3 11 Matteo FERRARI ITA Felo Gresini MotoE ENERGICA 1'41569 4 6 0.179 0.039 233.7
4 21 Kevin ZANNONI ITA Ongetta SIC58 Squadracorse ENERGICA 1'41596 4 4 0.206 0.027 233.0
5 77 Dominique AEGERTER SWI Dynavolt Intact GP MotoE ENERGICA 1'41.642 4 6 0.252 0.046 2292
6 7 Niccolo CANEPA ITA WithU GRT RNF MotoE Team ENERGICA 1'42.029 4 6 0.639 0.387 230.7
7 18 Xavi CARDELUS AND Avintia Esponsorama Racing ENERGICA 1'42.086 3 3 0.696 0.057 229.2
8 71 Miquel PONS SPA LCR E-Team ENERGICA 1'42.107 5 6 0.717 0.021 230.0
9 17 Alex ESCRIG SPA Tech3 E-racing ENERGICA 1'42.158 5 6 0.768 0.051 233.0
10 4 Hector GARZO SPA Tech3 E-racing ENERGICA 1'44.192 5 6 2.802 2.034 233.7

Practice condition: Dry Fastest Lap: Lap: 3 Eric GRANADO 1'41.390, 154.3 Km/h

Air: 25° Best Race Lap: New track layout
Humidity: 54% All Time Lap Record:| 2022 Eric GRANADO 1'41.390, 154.3 Km/h

Ground: 30°

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Time limit for protest expires 30" after publication of the results -
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MotoE

CryptoDATA MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX VON OSTERREICH
Qualifying Nr. 2

| 4348 m. Top Speed & Average DA
h Rider Nation  Motorcycle Top 5 speeds Average Top
4 Hector GARZO SPA ENERGICA 233.7 1 231.5|230.7 | 230.7 | 230.0 | 231.3 233.7
11 Matteo FERRARI ITA ENERGICA 233.7 1 233.0 | 233.0 | 232.2 | 231.5 | 232.7 233.7
17 Alex ESCRIG SPA ENERGICA 233.0 | 232.2 | 230.7 | 230.7 | 230.0 | | 231.3 233.0
21 Kevin ZANNONI ITA ENERGICA 233.0 | 232.2 | 230.0 231.7 233.0
7 Niccolo CANEPA ITA ENERGICA 230.7 | 230.7 | 230.7 | 229.2 | 229.2 |  230.1 230.7
27 Mattia CASADEI ITA ENERGICA 230.7 | 230.7 | 230.0 | 229.2 | 228.5 | 229.8 230.7
51 Eric GRANADO BRA ENERGICA 230.7 | 229.2 | 229.2 | 228.5|227.8 | 229.1 230.7
71 Miquel PONS SPA ENERGICA 230.0 | 228.5|227.8 | 227.1 | 227.1 | 228.1 230.0
18 Xavi CARDELUS AND ENERGICA 229.2 1 227.8 2285 229.2
77 Dominique AEGERTER SWI ENERGICA 229.2 1 228.5|227.8|227.8|227.8 | 228.2 229.2
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\ 4348 m.

* Lap / Sector time cancelled

P Crossing the finish line in pit lane

MotoE

CryptoDATA MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX VON OSTERREICH
Qualifying Nr. 2
'Chronological Analysis of Performances

D2A

T3 Time from 2nd intermed. to 3rd intermed.
T4 Time from 3rd intermediate to finish line

T1 Time from finish line to 1st intermediate
T2 Time from 1st intermed. to 2nd intermed.

Lap Lap Time T1 T2 T3 T4 Speed Lap Lap Time T1 T2 T3 T4 Speed
1st 51 Eric GRANADO LCR E-Team BRA 3 * *
4 142,029 28.317] 28.818 | 26.235] | 18.659] 230.7
1 5 1'42.249 28.456  28.800 26.264 18.729  230.7
2 142024 28.644  28.834 | 26.100 = 18.446 2292 6 142722 28367  29.060 26.597  18.698  229.2
3 1'41.390 28.290 |28.407 26.104 18589 2285 Xavi CARDELUS __ Avintia Esponsorama AND
4 145057 28457 31732 26260 18608 2278 [(th 18
5  1'41.968 28454 28659 26307 18548 2292
6 1'41.612 28228 28530 26283 18571 2307 . .
ond 27 Mattia CASADEI Pons Racing 40 ITA 3 142086 | 28373 28587 | 26.461 | 18.665 229.2
Miguel PONS LCR E-Team SPA
: gth 71 Mo
2 1'42.409 28277 28,643 26426  19.063  230.7
3 141 28208 |[28.385 [26.365 18.572 230.7
1'41.530 2 1'42.690 28.506  28.924 26.549  18.711 | 230.0
4 141728 28201 28471 26413 18643 2300 O vo45 (28614 26901 18680 o985
5  1'41.867 28.384  28.457 26.432 18.5904 2285 : ' : : : :
6 142002 o6a06 28555 06480  18o6s oson 4 142304 28.515 28.655 26.381 18.753 227.8
' ' ' ' ’ ' 5 142107 28421  28.675 26.339 18672 227.1
3rd 11 Matteo FERRARI Felo Gresini MotoE ITA 6 1'42.354 28.324 28.887 26.484 18.659 227.1
Alex ESCRIG Tech3 E-racing SPA
1 o9th 17
2 1'42.104 28487  28.588 26522 | 18507 | 2337
3 141670 28.184 |[28.395 26.530 18.561 232.2
2 143 28.781 28.878 26.814 18.705 | 233.0
4 141,569 28108 28510 26400 18551 2330 143178 . .
5 1'48.431 28.236  28.777 27.458 23.960 2315
6 141756 26135 28540 26043 18820 oaso 4 142673 28.393  20.105 26.501 18.674  230.7
' ' ' ' ' "5 142158 | 28357 | 28.806 | 26354/ | 18.641 230.0
Kevin ZANNONI Ongetta SIC58 Squad ITA 6 * * *
4th 21
Hector GARZO Tech3 E-racing SPA
1 10th 4
2 143.442 29031 29103 26658 18650 230.0 - -
3 * *
2 * | 28.637] *
4 141596 | 28226 | 28.477 | 26.353 | 18.540 | 233.0
3 * * [ 19.162][ 233.7
Dominique AEGERT Dynavolt Intact GP Mo SW| 4 * *
5th 77 .
5 1'44.192 28.471  28.920 26.894  19.907 230.0
1 6 * _ 28.273 [ 26.312] *
2 1'42.385 28.744 28703 26421 18517 227.8
3 141.826 28.356 28.703 26.280 18.487 2285
4 141642 28.276  28.672 26.259 | 18.435 227.8
5 1'47.447 28.353  20.419 29535 20140 227.8
6 141.643 | 28.262] |28.558 | 26.248 18575 | 229.2
Niccolo CANEPA  WithU GRT RNF Moto [TA
6th 7
1
2 1'42.469 28.627 |28.772 26.389 18.681 | 230.7
\ Fastest Lap: 1'41.390 28.290 28.407 26.104 18.589
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4348 m. Qualifying Results
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Nation Team

BRA LCR E-Team
ITA Pons Racing

51 Eric GRANADO
27 Mattia CASADEI
11 Matteo FERRARI

21 Kevin ZANNONI

7 Niccolo CANEPA

18 Xavi CARDELUS
71 Miguel PONS
17 Alex ESCRIG

SPA LCR E-Team

4 Hector GARZO
40 Jordi TORRES
78 Hikari OKUBO

SPA Pons Racing

34 Kevin MANFREDI
12 Xavi FORES
6 Maria HERRERA

38 Bradley SMITH
70 Marc ALCOBA

* Gap with the fastest rider in the Q1 session.

Pole Position:

Q1 Best Lap:

Best Race Lap:

All Time Lap Record:

40

ITA Felo Gresini MotoE

ITA Ongetta SIC58 Squadracorse

77 Dominique AEGERTER  SWI Dynavolt Intact GP MotoE
ITA WithU GRT RNF MotoE Team

AND Avintia Esponsorama Racing

SPA Tech3 E-racing

SPA Tech3 E-racing

40

JPN Avant Ajo MotoE

ITA Octo Pramac MotoE
SPA Octo Pramac MotoE
SPA Zinia Aspar Team

GBR WithU GRT RNF MotoE Team
SPA Zinia Aspar Team

Lap 5

2022

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Time limit for protest expires 60" after publication of the results -

Motorcycle
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ENERGICA
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ENERGICA
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ENERGICA
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ENERGICA
ENERGICA

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q1
Q1

Q1
Q1
Q1

Q1
Q1

Eric GRANADO
Kevin ZANNONI
New track layout
Eric GRANADO

Time Lap Total

1'41.390
1'41.530
1'41.569

1'41.596
1'41.642
1'42.029

1'42.086
1'42.107
1'42.158

1'44.192
1'42.050
1'42.057

1'42.217
1'42.755
1'42.768

1'42.780
1'43.359
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MotoE

CryptoDATA MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX VON OSTERREICH

20

Gap Top Speed

0.140
0.179

0.206
0.252
0.639

0.696
0.717
0.768

2.802

5 (*) 0.229
5 (*)0.236

3 5 (% 0.396

w b

5 (*) 0.934
5 (*) 0.947

4 6 (*0.959

w

5 (*) 1.538

1'41.390
(*)1'41.821

1'41.390

0.140
0.039

0.027
0.046
0.387

0.057
0.021
0.051

2.034

0.007

0.160
0.538
0.013

0.012
0.579
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MotoE

CryptoDATA MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX VON OSTERREICH
Official Starting Grid

\ 4348 m. 'Race : 6 laps = 26.088 km 23
1
1'41.390 2
51 Eric GRANADO 1'41.530 3
Energica 27 Mattia CASADEI 1'41.569
Energica 11 Matteo FERRARI
Eneraica
4
1'41.596 5
21 Kevin ZANNONI 1'41.642 6
Energica 77 Dominique AEGERTER 1'42.029
Energica 7 Niccolo CANEPA
Eneraica
7
1'42.086 8
18 Xavi CARDELUS 142,107 9
Energica 71 Miquel PONS 1'42.158
Energica 17 Alex ESCRIG
Eneraica
10
1'44.192 11
4 Hector GARZO 1'42.050 12
Energica 40 Jordi TORRES 1'42.057
Energica 78 Hikari OKUBO
Eneraica
13
1'42.217 14
34 Kevin MANFREDI 1'42.755 15
Energica 12 Xavi FORES 1'42.768
Energica 6 Maria HERRERA
Eneraica
16
1'42.780 17
38 Bradley SMITH 1'43.359
Energica 70 Marc ALCOBA
Energica

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals and until the ratification of the Event Management Committee.

Time limit for protest expires 60" at the latest after publication of the results -
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MotoE

CryptoDATA MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX VON OSTERREICH
After the Qualifying Nr. 2

| 4348 m. 'Event Best Maximum Speed
% Rider Nation Team Motorcycle  Km/h
40 Jordi TORRES SPA Pons Racing 40 ENERGICA  236.8 Free Practice Nr. 2
18 Xavi CARDELUS AND Avintia Esponsorama Racing ENERGICA  236.8 Free Practice Nr. 2
4 Hector GARZO SPA Tech3 E-racing ENERGICA  236.0 Free Practice Nr. 2
7 Niccolo CANEPA ITA WithU GRT RNF MotoE Team ENERGICA  235.2 Free Practice Nr. 2
6 Maria HERRERA SPA Zinia Aspar Team ENERGICA  235.2 Free Practice Nr. 2
77 Dominique AEGERTER SWI Dynavolt Intact GP MotoE ENERGICA  235.2 Free Practice Nr. 2
17 Alex ESCRIG SPA Tech3 E-racing ENERGICA  235.2 Free Practice Nr. 2
70 Marc ALCOBA SPA Zinia Aspar Team ENERGICA  234.5 Free Practice Nr. 2
78 Hikari OKUBO JPN Avant Ajo MotoE ENERGICA  234.5 Free Practice Nr. 2
21 Kevin ZANNONI ITA Ongetta SIC58 Squadracorse ENERGICA  234.5 Free Practice Nr. 2
38 Bradley SMITH GBR WithU GRT RNF MotoE Team ENERGICA  234.5 Free Practice Nr. 2
11 Matteo FERRARI ITA Felo Gresini MotoE ENERGICA  233.7 Qualifying Nr. 2
27 Mattia CASADEI ITA Pons Racing 40 ENERGICA  233.7 Free Practice Nr. 2
51 Eric GRANADO BRA LCR E-Team ENERGICA  233.0 Free Practice Nr. 2
34 Kevin MANFREDI ITA Octo Pramac MotoE ENERGICA  232.2 Free Practice Nr. 2
71 Miquel PONS SPA LCR E-Team ENERGICA  231.5 Free Practice Nr. 2
12 Xavi FORES SPA Octo Pramac MotoE ENERGICA  231.5 Free Practice Nr. 2
72 Alessio FINELLO ITA Felo Gresini MotoE ENERGICA  226.4 Free Practice Nr. 1
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CryptoDATA MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX VON OSTERREICH MotoE

Qualifying Nr. 2

| 4348 m. 'Best Partial Times
IT Ideal Lap Time, sum of the best partial times BT Best Lap Time
Pos Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Pos Rider IT BT
1M.FERRARI 28.108 M.CASADEI 28.385 E.GRANADO 26.100 D.AEGERTER 18.435 1 E.GRANADO 1'41.181| 1'41.390 (1)
2M.CASADEI 28.201 M.FERRARI 28.395 N.CANEPA 26.235 E.GRANADO 18.446 2M.FERRARI 1'41.253| 1'41.569 (3)
3K.ZANNONI 28.226 E.GRANADO 28.407 M.FERRARI 26.243 M.FERRARI 18.507 3|D.AEGERTER 1'41.503| 1'41.642 (5)
4E.GRANADO 28.228 K.ZANNONI 28.477 D.AEGERTER 26.248 K.ZANNONI 18.540 4M.CASADEI 1'41.513| 1'41.530 (2)
5D.AEGERTER 28.262 D.AEGERTER 28.558 H.GARZO 26.312 M.CASADEI 18.562 5/K.ZANNONI 1'41.596| 1'41.596 (4)
6H.GARZO 28.273 X.CARDELUS 28.587 M.PONS 26.339 A.ESCRIG 18.641 6M.PONS 1'41.936| 1'42.107 (8)
7N.CANEPA 28.317 M.PONS 28.614 K.ZANNONI 26.353 N.CANEPA 18.659 7IN.CANEPA 1'41.983| 1'42.029 (6)
8M.PONS 28.324 H.GARZO 28.637 A.ESCRIG 26.354 M.PONS 18.659 8 X.CARDELUS 1'42.086| 1'42.086 (7)
9A.ESCRIG 28.357 N.CANEPA 28.772 M.CASADEI 26.365 X.CARDELUS 18.665 9A.ESCRIG 1'42.158| 1'42.158 (9)
10X.CARDELUS 28.373 A.ESCRIG 28.806 X.CARDELUS 26.461 H.GARZO 19.162 10H.GARZO 1'42.384| 1'44.192 (10)

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the
copyright owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to the public within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.
© DORNA, 2022
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MotoE

CryptoDATA MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX VON OSTERREICH
Qualifying Nr. 2

| 4348 m. 'Fastest Laps Sequence
Practice Time % Rider Nation Motorcycle Time Km/h Rider's Lap
3'46.115 77 Dominigue AEGERTER  SWI ENERGICA 1'42.385 152.8 2
3'46.653 11 Matteo FERRARI ITA ENERGICA  1'42.104  153.3 2
4'12.242 51 Eric GRANADO BRA ENERGICA  1'42.024  153.4 2
5'27.941 77 Dominigue AEGERTER  SWI ENERGICA 1'41.826 153.7 3
5'28.323 11 Matteo FERRARI ITA ENERGICA  1'41.670  153.9 3
5'44.104 27 Mattia CASADEI ITA ENERGICA  1'41.530 154.1 3
5'53.632 51 Eric GRANADO BRA ENERGICA  1'41.390  154.3 3
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